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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether i t is a fact that the Patrachar Evam Satat Seva Sansthan, established in 1974, was a part of Allahabad University upto
2005 when the latter was declared a Central University;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for providing the status of temporary and self-financed institute to the above Sansthan;

(c) whether there is any proposal to make the above Sansthan as an integral part o f the Allahabad University so a s t o solve the problems of the employees of the Sansthan in respect of payment of their salary, pension, medical facilities, etc;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (e): Patrachar Evam Satat Seva Sansthan (Institute of Correspondence Courses and Continuing Education), in accordance with the University Ordinances framed under the U.P. State University Act, 1973, was an Institute of the University and the same was being run on self-financing basis. On incorporation of the University of Allahabad as a Central University under the University of Allahabad Act, 2005, the Institute was included under Statute 30(2) of the University Statutes as a temporary self-financing University Institute. To review the functioning of the Institute and to make specific proposal with regard to infrastructure, financial liabilities, as also to suggest measures for re-organising its academic activities and programmes, the Executive Council of the University, vide its Resolution dated 7.8.2010 constituted a Committee which has since submitted its report. No decision has yet been taken by the University.
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